Investment  Program   (SIP)  submitted  by  the  Honorable  Mayor  Estelita  M.  Aquino
containing    therein    the    proposed    COVID-19    immunization    program    of    the
Municipality of Moncada, in partnership with the Provincial Government of Tarlac;

WHEREAS, the Municipal Government of Moncada has earmarked two million
five   hundred   thousand   pesos   (P   2,500,000.00)   for   the   purchase   of   COVID-19
vaccines and other medical equipment, supplies and materials;

WHEREAS,   considering   the   significant   role   of   the   COVID-19   vaccination
program as a  paramount strategy to finally put an end  to  the  health  crisis,  the SB